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Blount County Trustee
SCOTT GRAVES

347 Court Street
Maryville, Tennessee 37804
Office (865) 273-5900 Fax (865) 273-5910

DATE: July 12, 2019

TO: Honorable Blount County Board of Commissioners
Honorable Ed Mitchell, County Mayor
Honorable Gaye Hasty, County Clerk //

FROM: Scott Graves, County Trustee @\/

SUBJECT: Annual Financial Report of the Blount County Trustee

In compliance with Section 67-5-1902, Tennessee Code Annotated,
I respecttully submit the Annual Financial Report of the Blount County
Trustee for the Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2019.

For your convenience, the preceding page is a table of contents.
As always if you have questions or desire more information, please do
not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your continued support of this
Office, and I hope that you find this report thorough and informative.

It is an honor to serve Blount County... Visit us at www.blountcountytrustee.com
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Blount County Trustee
Scott Graves

REPORT OF DELINQUENT TAXES
As of June 30, 2019

201

>

The following taxes are payable to the Trustee Office as of June 30, 2019:

2018 Real Property Taxes $2,324,310.91
2018 Personal Property Taxes 96,365.02
2018 Public Utility Taxes .00
2017

2017 Public Utility Taxes 293.00
2017 Personal Property Taxes 36,155.00

According to State law, the following taxes were turned over to the Clerk & Master’s
Office for collection on April 1, 2019 (amended May 1, 2019):

2017 Real Property Taxes $ 536,805.26
2017 Percent Collected as of May 1, 2019 99.28%



Blount County Trustee
Scott Graves

Annual Report of Pick-Ups/Rollbacks/Releases/Refunds — Property Tax
FY 2018 - 2019

TO: The Honorable Blount County Mayor
The Honorable Members of the Blount County Board of Commissioners

Your County Trustee respectfully presents this report of Pick-Ups, Rollbacks, Releases, and Refunds of Real and
Personal Property, asking for considerations which are fully set forth in exhibits submitted as follows. This report
covers the period from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019. Records are available for review in the Trustee’s Office.

Pick-Ups & Rollbacks
Real & Personal Property & Rollback Tax added by the Property Assessor’s Office from July 1, 2018 to June
30, 20109.

2018 Pick-Ups $ 167,627.00
2018 Rollbacks 107,569.00
2017 Pick-Ups 7,515.00
2017 Rollbacks 0.00
Total Pick-Ups & Rollbacks $ 282,711.00
Releases

Real & Personal Property, Public Utility, & Rollback Tax double assessed or otherwise in error released by
the Property Assessor’s Office or State (Public Utility).

2018 Real Property $ 56,924.00
2018 Personal Property 90,554.00
2018 Public Utility 0.00
2017 Real Property 4,365.00
2017 Personal Property 56.617.00
Total Releases S 208,460.00
Refunds

Property Taxes refunded due to corrections in assessments by the Property Assessor’s Office or State (Public
Utility).

2018 Refunds $ 18,111.00
2017 Refunds 336.00
Total Refunds S 18,447.00

)

\

Scott Graves, Trustee
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Blount County Trustee

Scott Graves

Annual Report of Interest Earned
FY 2018-2019

Type of Account Interest Earned
Main Checking Account $1,419,342.97
Local Government Investment Pool 5,393.68
Certificates of Deposit 34,979.74
Money Market Accounts 523,764.79

Total Fiscal Year Interest Earned $1,983,481.18
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Blount County Trustee's Office Fund Report

Fund
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920
22200

28310

29900

Name

GENERAL FUND

COURTHOUSE & JAIL
MAINTENANCE

LAW LIBRARY
PUBLIC LIBRARY
DRUG CONTROL

HIGHWAY/PUBLIC
WORKS

GENERAL PURPOSE
SCHOOL

SCHOOL FEDERAL
PROJECTS

CAFETERIA
EXTENDED DAYCARE

GENERAL DEBT
SERVICE

HIGHWAY CAPITAL
PROJECTS

EDUCATION CAPITAL
PROJECTS

GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION
PROJECTS

ENDOWMENT
PRINCIPAL/REVENUE

GENERAL LIABILITY

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
INSURANCE

WORKERS
COMPENSATION

TAX TRUST FUND
CITIES - SALES TAX
ALCOA SCHOOLS

MARYVILLE
SCHOOLS

DRUG TASK FORCE
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

SMOKY MTN
TOURISM BOARD

PAYROLL CLEARING
OVERPAYMENTS

UNDISTRIBUTED
TAXES

FEE/COMMISSION

Financial Summary Report - July 01, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Starting

Transfers In
Balance

Receipts Disbursements

24,220,650.29
188,678.64

51,216.23
847,577.45
1,489,848.42

3,202,999.42

9,434,838.12

168,075.32
1,345,811.14

554,236.38

11,572,017.78

1,091.39

639,788.47

1,240,147.44

503,400.48
1,962,234.23

3,665,826.07

2,397,017.27

762.48
0.00
0.00

0.00

$70,456.21
201,887.91

0.00

122,460.24
0.00

0.00

0.00
64,781,421.39

57,501,456.29
225,490.80

10,839.46
1,356,458.19
185,205.34

10,223,328.34

92,663,842.28

6,461,665.06
5,005,560.37

1,594,210.79

19,931,599.41

5,000.00

1,497,341.60

0.00

2:223.50
1,037,922.95

20,715,558.82

1,098,129.13

2,759.02
22,543,438.17
7,736,400.21

20,194,397.96

214,527.44
21,237.43

2,185,819.09

53,973.59
115,145.44

0.00

2,671,167.05
275,260,197.41

53,145,307.08
209,435.14

$,098.00
2,678,390.84
160,131.87

9,661,976.78

96,564,631.82

6,496,845.02
5,419,998.73

1,477,565.76

16,942,259.291

233,613.31

1,072,598.63

2,163,829.52

0.00
1,275,008.69

23,334,835.84

592,283.52

855.11
22,318,003.76
7,615,085.74

19,876,004.01

746,718.89
0.00

2,163,960.89

2,228,267.03
115,145.44

0.00

0.00
276,501,851.33

1,103,938:19
0.00

0.00
1,097,119.38
423,366.97

3,224.02

6,652,157.91

238,248.52
0.00

6,387.50

840,803.02

1,150,000.00

0.00

3,197,444.19

0.00
0.00

1,371,332.44

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

54,145.00
0.00

0.00

2,062,397.03
0.00

(60,053.00)

Transfers Commission
Out adjustment

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

(60,053.00)

0.00 2,671,167.05

18,140,511.17 2,611,114.05

(159.32)
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

(3,190.07)

0.00
0.00

0.00

(86.93)

0.00

(7.24)

0.00

0.00
0.00

C.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
(21.27)

(426.73)

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
C.00

0.00

0.00
(3,891.56)

Commission
728,414.86
2,400.93

108.43
1,138.07
1,730.60

88,388.20

751,919.68

0.00
0.00

14,160.87

367,756.13

0.00

29,470.22

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
225,434.41
121,335.74

318,820.68

1,339.24
212.40

21,858.20

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,674,488.66

Ending
Balance

28,952,482.15
202,333.37

52,849.26
622,026.11
1,936,558.26

3,679,186.80

11,437,476.88

371,143.88
931,372.78

663,108.04

15,034,491.10

922,478.08

1,035,068.46

2,273,762.11

511,123.99
1,725,148.49

2,417,881.49

2,902,862.88

2,666.39
0.00
0.00

0.00

491,070.52
222,912.62

0.00

10,563.83
0.00

0.00

0.00
76,398,567.49



